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PROPERTY LINE

PROP. CONNECTION TO EX.

APPROX. CONNECTION SANITARY CLEAN OUT

TO EXISTING WAFFLE
HOUSE DRIVEWAY

BLOCK 1704
EXISTING WAFFLE HOUSE
ZONING: CG
FUTURE LAND USE: CG

FUTURE INTERCEPTOR
LOCATION

50’

;;' ,“ ‘ — 1
-m BLDG AREA: 778 SF

HEIGHT: 25’
MAX BLDG 26.00

S02"8'03"E 125. OO '(C)
S02°22'54"E 125.00°(P)

CONNECTION (2" TEE
AND 2” GATE VALVE)

“-am
ITE LUC Rate otal
Window and No Indoor Seating 938 2|DTL 50% 50%
Total Generated Trips
ITE LUC Rate
Window and No Indoor Seating 2(DTL 39. 81 50% 50%

Total Generated Trlps

DallyTrlp Generatlon

ITE Trip PM Peak Hour Trip Generation
ITE LUC Rate |Total |  in |  out

Coffee/ Donut Shop with Drive-Through
Window and No Indoor Seating 2(DTL 15. 08 0% O%
Total Generated Trlps
J

SW GATLIN BLVD

100’ DRAINAGE ROW
E—8 CANAL

S87°41'57"W 252.00°(M)
S$87°37°06"W 252.00°(P)

SW GATLIN BLVD
100" ROW

LOT 21
PARCEL 1700
ZONING: PUD

FUTURE LAND USE: CS/CH

CONCEPTUAL PLAN

" PROP. BIKE RACK
- 176’ EAST SETBACK

JORT el

PROPOSED PRE—CAST WALL TO BE
6’ ABOVE FFE ELEVATION (32.00)

N02'18'03"W 100.00°(M)
N0222°54"W 100.00'(P)

OF —WAY

LOT 1
BLOCK 1702
EXISTING SINGLE FAMILY
ZONING: RS-2
FUTURE LAND USE: ROI

SW KENSINGTON ST

102’ DRIVEWAY
CL TO N. ROW

OF GATLIN BLVD
60° PUBLIC RIGHT—

PROP. ADA RAMP
WITH DETECTABLE
WARNING (TYP.)

N87°41’57"E 227.00°(C)
NB87°37'06"E 227.00'(P)

4" DIA. X 42" HIGH STEEL BOLLARD
W/ 18" EMBEDDED INTO CONCRETE

FOOTING CONTINUOUS
BENEATH BLOCK WALL

12"X12” CMU COLUMN BLOCK

W/ 24"X24"X12" DEEP

PAD FOOTING @ COLUMN;

REINFORCE 12°X12” CMU COLUMN W/ (4)
#5 VERTICAL BARS IN A SQUARE PATTERN

CONST. WEEP HOLES
TO ACCOMMODATE DRAINAGE

o]

6" CONC. SLAB
W/6"x6"x6"

10/10 GA. WIRE | S I o
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8" CONC. BLOCK

W/ STUCCO (BOTH SIDES)

W/ FILLED CELLS & 1 #5 BAR
AT LOCATIONS SHOWN

CICL /]

OPAQUE GATES OF FLUTED PAN SHEET METAL WELDED
TO THE FRAME. FRAME SHALL BE STEEL. FRAMES AND
SHEET METAL SHALL BE PAINTED TO MATCH BUILDING
COLORS. HINGES SHALL BE HEAVY DUTY AND SET
OUTSIDE 10’ CLEAR AREA.

SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO ARCHITECT OF RECORD
PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

6"X6" DRAINAGE
SLOTS ON CONC.
BLOCK WALL

MONOLITHIC 12" X 18"
CONCRETE FOOTING
W/(3) #58 BARS

ELEVATION

GATE STOP
W/ PVC SLEEVE
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SITE DETAILS:

DRIVE-THRU COFFEE - 1907 SW GATLIN

PROJECT NAME:

LOCATION:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

SECTION/TOWNSHIP/RANGE

PARCEL ID:

TOTAL SITE AREA:
GROSS SITE AREA

BUILDING SIZE:

MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT:
ZONING

FUTURE LAND USE:

FLOOD ZONE:

778 SF * (1 PER 75SF)

HANDICAP SPACES:

SETBACKS

SIDE

NORTH  (SIDE/INTERIOR)
SOUTH  (SIDE/CORNER)
EAST (FRONT)

WEST (REAR)

EXISTING CONDITIONS:

PROJECT AREA

BUILDINGS

PAVEMENT (ASPHALT/CONCRETE)
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA

TOTAL PERVIOUS AREA

PROPOSED CONDITIONS:

PROJECT AREA

BUILDINGS

PAVEMENT (ASPHALT/CONCRETE)
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA

TOTAL PERVIOUS AREA

1907 SW GATLIN BLVD,

PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA 34953

LOTS 25, 26, AND 27, BLOCK 1704, PORT ST. LUCIE
SECTION THIRTY-ONE, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 14,
PAGE(S) 22 AND 22A THROUGH 22G, OF THE
PUBLIC RECORDS OF ST. LUCIE COUNTY, FLORIDA.

CONTAINING 0.72 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.

SECTION 11/ TOWNSHIP 37S/ RANGE 39E

3420-650-0985-000-4

0.72 ACRES
778 SF (900 SF)

25' (ONE-STORY)

(31,366 SF)

CG (COMMERCIAL GENERAL)

CG (COMMERCIAL GENERAL)

X, MAP 12111C0275J,

EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY, 16, 2012

PARKING CALCULATIONS:

REQUIRED:
10 SPACES

REQUIRED:
1

REQUIRED

SETBACK
10 FT
25FT
25FT
20FT

31,366 SF
0 SF
0 SF
0 SF
31,366 SF

31,366 SF
776 SF

20,027 SF
20,803 SF
10,563 SF

0 10 20

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET /h
40

PROVIDED:
10 SPACES

PROVIDED
1

PROVIDED
SETBACK
85 FT
25FT

176 FT

26 FT

100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%

100.00%
2.47%
63.85%
66.32%
33.68%

PSLUSD #5297
P24-043
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