



SITE DETAILS:

PROJECT NAME: DRIVE-THRU COFFEE - 1907 SW GATLIN

LOCATION: 1907 SW GATLIN BLVD, PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA 34953

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOTS 25, 26, AND 27, BLOCK 1704, PORT ST. LUCIE

> SECTION THIRTY-ONE, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 14, PAGE(S) 22 AND 22A THROUGH 22G, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ST. LUCIE COUNTY, FLORIDA.

CONTAINING 0.72 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.

SECTION/TOWNSHIP/RANGE SECTION 11/ TOWNSHIP 37S/ RANGE 39E

PARCEL ID: 3420-650-0985-000-4

TOTAL SITE AREA:

GROSS SITE AREA 0.72 ACRES (31,366 SF)

BUILDING SIZE: 778 SF (900 SF)

MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT: 25' (ONE-STORY)

CG (COMMERCIAL GENERAL)

FUTURE LAND USE: CG (COMMERCIAL GENERAL)

FLOOD ZONE: X, MAP 12111C0275J, EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY, 16, 2012

PARKING CALCULATIONS:

778 SF * (1 PER 75SF)	REQUIRED: 10 SPACES	PROVIDED: 10 SPACES
HANDICAP SPACES:	REQUIRED:	PROVIDED

SETBACKS

SIDE		SETBACK	<u>SETBA</u>
NORTH	(SIDE/INTERIOR)	10 FT	85 FT
SOUTH	(SIDE/CORNER)	25 FT	25 FT
EAST	(FRONT)	25 FT	176 FT
WEST	(REAR)	20 FT	26 FT
EXISTING	CONDITIONS:		
PROJECT	AREA	31,366 SF	100.00%
BUILDING	SS	0 SF	0.00%
PAVEMEN	NT (ASPHALT/CONCRETE)	0 SF	0.00%
TOTAL IM	IPERVIOUS AREA	0 SF	0.00%
TOTAL PE	ERVIOUS AREA	31,366 SF	100.00%
PROPOSI	ED CONDITIONS:		
PROJECT	AREA	31,366 SF	100.00%
BUILDING	SS	776 SF	2.47%
PAVEMEN	NT (ASPHALT/CONCRETE)	20,027 SF	63.85%
TOTAL IM	IPERVIOUS AREA	20,803 SF	66.32%
TOTAL PE	ERVIOUS AREA	10,563 SF	33.68%

PSLUSD #5297 P24-043

<u>PROVIDED</u>

SW GATLIN BLVD

DRIVE-THRU COFFEE - 1907 SW GATLIN BLVD. PORT ST. LUCIE

CONCEPTUAL PLAN

